
ALLEMAGNE
Visual Berlin (DE) : http://festival.visualberlin.org
Kassel DokFest (DE) : http://www.filmladen.de/dokfest/de/aktuelles/news
VJ Festival (DE) : http://vj-festival.de/
BitFilm Festival (DE, Hamburg) http://www.bitfilm.com/festival/
VideoFestival (DE, Bochum) : http://www.videofestival.org/

AUTRICHE 
Urban Art Forms Festival http://www.uaf-festival.at/ 

BELGIQUE
Cimatics (BE) : http://www.cimatics.com/cms_site
Openfields (BE) : http://www.openfields.be
Pluto Festival (BE) : http://www.pluto-festival.be/

BRESIL
Mostra Live Cinema (BR) : http://www.livecinema.com.br
Visual Brasil Festival (BR) : http://festivalvisualbrasil.com/

CANADA
Elektra : http://www.elektrafestival.ca/
Mutek : http://www.mutek.org/

ESPAGNE
Optica Festival (ES) : http://opticafestivalinfrance.blogspot.com/
Monegros Festival (ES, Desert ?) : http://www.monegrosfestival.com/

FRANCE
Vision Sonic [FR, Paris] : http://visionsonic.org
Vision'R [FR, Paris] : http://www.reseaux-creation.org/vision_r
Videoformes - Nuit des arts électroniques (Clermont-Ferrand) : http://www.videoformes-fest.com/
NAME Festival (FR) : http://www.lenamefestival.com
Festival Scopitone (FR, Nantes) : http://www.scopitone.org/
TILT festival (FR, Perpignan) : http://www.tilt-festival.org/
Festival Empreintes Numériques (FR, Toulouse) : http://empreintes.toulouse.fr/
Electroni-k festival (FR) : http://www.electroni-k.org/
Paysages Electroniques (FR) : http://www.paysages-electroniques.com
Rencontres audiovisuelles (FR) : http://www.rencontres-audiovisuelles.org
Les arts des vignes Festival (FR) : http://www.lesartsdesvignes.fr/
Utopiales (GFR, Nantes) : http://www.utopiales.org/
Optica Paris Art Video Festival (FR, Paris) : http://opticafestivalinfrance.blogspot.com/
Active Layer (FR), pas de site à part : http://www.myspace.com/prodxanadu (L'ODLM, es-tu là ?)

ITALIE 
Live Performers Meeting (IT, Rome) : http://www.liveperformersmeeting.net/

PAYS BAS 
STRP (NL) : http://www.strp.nl/strp/content/index
Playgrounds (NL) : http://www.playgroundsfestival.nl/

REPUBLIQUE TCHEQUE
Anemic festival (CZ) : http://www.anemicfestival.cz/?lang=en
Festival Lunch Meat (Prague)

ROUMANIE
Simultan Festival (RO, Timisoara) : http://www.simultan.org/

ROYAUME UNI
Alpha-Ville Festival (GB) : http://www.alphavillefestival.co.uk/
Onedotzero (GB, London) : http://www.onedotzero.com/

SUISSE
Mapping Festival (CH, Genève) : http://www.mappingfestival.ch

TURQUIE
VJ FEST, Istanbul (TR) : http://vjfestist.org/
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